Peer|essoAV

Installation and Assembly:
Universal Tablet Mount

Models: PTM400, PTM400S Max Load Capacity:

Features:
+ Adjustable height and width allows mount to fit virtually any tablet

Quick and easy installation onto desktop

30° of tilt and 360° of roll allows for a variety of positions in order to achieve the perfect viewing

angle

5 Ibs (2.2 kg)

Theft resistant security kit available
Allows for cable management

2300 White Oak Circle «

Aurora, 1160502 « (800) 865-2112 « Fax: (800) 359-6500 * www.peerlessmounts.com
ISSUED: 11-15-11 SHEET #: 021-9013-1



NOTE: Read entire instruction sheet before you start installation and assembly.

A WARNING

» Do not begin to install your Peerless product until you have read and understood the instructions
and warnings contained in this Installation Sheet. If you have any questions regarding any of the
instructions or warnings, for US customers please call Peerless customer care at
1-800-865-2112, for all international customers, please contact your local distributor.

This product should only be installed by someone of good mechanical aptitude, has experience
with basic building construction, and fully understands these instructions.

» Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined load of the equipment and
all attached hardware and components.

* Never exceed the Maximum Load Capacity. See page one.

 Tighten screws firmly, but do not overtighten. Overtightening can damage the items, greatly
reducing their holding power.

This product is intended for indoor use only. Use of this product outdoors could lead to product
failure and personal injury.

Tools Needed for Assembly Accessories
* phillips screwdriver * ACC954 (security fasteners kit)

Table of Contents

Parts List... ..o e 3
(07 = To | SIS o o) 2RSSR 4-5
Attaching Cradle ASSemMDIY 10 MOUNL........cc.iiiiiiii e 6

20f8 ISSUED: 11-15-11 SHEET #: 021-9013-1



Before you begin, make sure all parts shown are included with your product.

Parts List PTM400 PTM400S
Description Qty. Part # Part #

A stand 1 021-P1050 021-P1050
B side clamp 2 021-P1052 021-P1052
C top clamp 1 021-P1053 021-P1053
D bottom clamp 1 021-P1054 021-P1054
E plastic cover 2 590-1347 590-1347
F washer 7 540-2003 540-2003
G M5 x 8mm self tapping phillips screw 4 520-1167 520-1167
H 1/4" spacer 3 600-1215 600-1215

I M5 x 8mm phillips screw 7 570-0005 570-0005
J M5 x 20mm phillips screw 4 510-1208 510-1208
K adhesive foam pad 4 570-0045 570-0045
L 1/2" spacer 4 540-1057 540-1057
M M5 x 8mm socket pin screws 4 520-1062 520-1062
N security allen wrench 1 - 560-9646

Parts may appear slightly different than illustrated.

k=

30f8 ISSUED: 11-15-11 SHEET #: 021-9013-1



Fit top clamp (C) and bottom clamp (D) into
stand (A) and over pins as shown in figures

1.1and 1.2.

o

washers (F) and three M5 x 8 mm screws (1).

Secure with three 1/4" spacers (H), four
Do not tighten screws.

2]

ISSUED: 11-15-11 SHEET #: 021-9013-1

4 0f 8



Secure two side clamps (B) to back of stand
with four washers (F) and four M5 x 8 mm
self tapping phillips screws (G). Do not

tighten screws.

o

Apply four adhesive foam pads (K) to front

of stand as shown.

o

<
°

° 3
© ©
—
o
n QL
=2
o8
Q2 o
© O
= ©
gL
c o
o O
20
£ ®©
<t
o5
o »
e —
o ©
n >
- D
= O
O +
>0
mf
S ®
oc
= o

(5]

side down, adjust clamps around tablet,

then tighten all seven screws.

ISSUED: 11-15-11 SHEET #: 021-9013-1

50f8



Install two plastic covers (E) to back of
stand (A) with four M5 x 8mm screws (1).

For security installation tighten M5 x 8mm
socket pin screw (M) using 4 mm security
allen wrench (N) to lock display to tilt
assemby.

6 of 8 ISSUED: 11-15-11 SHEET #: 021-9013-1
© 2012, Peerless Industries, Inc. All rights reserved.
All other brand and product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners.



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

7of8 ISSUED: 11-15-11 SHEET #: 021-9013-1



"ou| ‘salisnpu| ssaj18dd 2102 @ Woo'sjunowssaiaad mmm

>@omma_._aan_

‘2)e)s 0} aje)s wouy Aiea yaiym syybu 1ayjo aney osje Aew noA pue ‘syybu jeba| oiioads sanlb Ajuesem siy |

"1onpold @ssalload Aue Jo 8|es 8y} Ylm Uol}08UU0D Ul SS8J188d uo uonebljqo Aue asodwi Jo Ajuellep) pajiwi SIY) pudlxa Jo Ajipow 0} pazioyjne s| uosiad
J2Y)0 0 Ja||ejsul ‘Joynquisip ‘Uojeap ON ‘s}oajep jonpoud o} joadsal yim Apawai 9|os ay} si pue ‘paljdwl Jo passaidxe ‘saljuelEM JBY)O0 |[e JO nal| ul S| Ajueliem siy |

‘noA o} Ajdde jou Aew uoisnjoxa Jo uoneywi 8Aoge a8y} os ‘sabewep
|eluanbasuoo 1o [eluapioul JO UOHE}WI| JO UOISNOX® U} MO|[E JoU Op S8je)s swos ‘jonpoid @ssajiaad ay} ypm papnjouil aq Aew yaiym asiaap A3unoas e Aq
painoas jou Jo Jayjaym ‘yonpoid Aue jo }yayy ay} wouy Buisue sabewep Jo sabewep |eluanbasuod 1o [ejuapIoUl 10§ d|qel| 3] SSI[Ia3d |[eYS JUIAS Ou U]

‘ainafew 9210} pue suonoe Aued piiyy jo sased U Buipnjoul ‘esIMmIBy}o Jo JISUel} Ul Juaplode Jo asnsiw (p) Jo ‘Jonpoud ayj Buniols Jo Buisn
‘Buljieisul uaym sbululem Jo SUOONIISUl SSB|198 MO||0} 0} 8N|ie} 8y} JO Uole|eIsul }0a1100ul (9) ‘yonpoud ay) Buiuinias uaym Bupjoed sadoid aziyn oy ainjiey ayl (q)
‘ssalload Aq sliedas Jo 82IAISS YONS IO} PaZIIOYINE Jou S| oym uosiad e Jo Jawoisnd 8y} Ag siledau Jo aoi1nIes () Aq pasned abewep JaA09 Jou saop Ajueliem siy|

‘noA o} Aldde jou Aew uope)iwi| 8Aoge ay) os ‘sjse| Ajuelsem pajidwi ue Buoj Moy UO SUOIe}IWI| MOJ|E JOU Op Saje)s SWOoS "aAo(ge Yoy }as Ajuelsem ssaidxa
a|qeaijdde ayj jo pouad ay} ueyy sabuoj aq asodind sejnaipied e 1oy ssauyly o Ajigejueysaiaw jo Ayueriem paijdwi Aue jo uoneinp ayj [|eys JuaAa ou uj

‘Ajuesiem siyy yym wioyuod o} sjie} yaiym jonpoid Aue ‘jo aoud aseyaind ayy punjas Jo ‘aoe|dal 1o Jiedal ||Im ssajiead ‘uondo s 1y

‘(@1mjoeynuew sjonpoud 8y} Jo ajep ay} Jaye sieak xis uey) Jabuo| 8sed ou ul Inq) Jasn-pua [euiblio ay} Aq aseyoind jo ajep sy} wouy sieak aAl jo pouad e Joj ‘esn
[ewlou Jopun ‘diysuewsJom pue [eualew Ul Sj08ep WoJj 9al) aq [[IM sjonpold @ssallead Jo siasn-pus [eulBlio 0} sjuelem (,SSaj8ad,) U ‘salisnpu| ssalaad

ALNVHIVM aV3A-3AId AL

ISSUED: 11-15-11 SHEET #: 021-9013-1

8 of 8



